5.   Directors’ and Other Interests

The interests in Ordinary Shares of the Directors, their respective immediate families and (so far as is known

to the Directors or could, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained by them) the persons connected with

them (within the meaning of section 252 of the Companies Act) all of which are beneficial, save where

otherwise stated, as at the date of this document, and as they are expected to be immediately following

Admission, are as follows:

   Number of
   Existing   % of   % of
   Ordinary   Existing   Number of   Enlarged
   Shares at   Ordinary   New Ordinary   Ordinary   Number of
   the date of   Share   Shares at   Share   Options at
Name   this document   Capital   Admission   Capital   Admission

Stephen Bourne*1   500,000   5.65   313,724   0.55%   –

Adam Reynolds*2   125,000   1.41   989,203   1.74%   1,064,120

Nicholas Mustoe*3   500,000   5.65   2,090,673   3.68%   1,276,944

Simon Lidington   –   –   10,286,026   18.12%   104,566

Matthew Lynch   –   –   4,121,470   7.26%   104,566

Joseph MacCarthy   –   –   70,588   0.12%   1,470,588

Steven Metcalfe   –   –   947,537   1.67%   1,064,120

Paul Clark   –   –   2,342,682   4.13%   –

*1   Stephen Bourne holds 400,000 Existing Ordinary Shares in the Company directly. Zoe Bourne holds 100,000 Existing Ordinary

Shares in the Company. Zoe Bourne is Stephen Bourne’s wife. In addition, and not reflected in the above table, Hub Capital

Partners Limited holds 880,000 Existing Ordinary Shares in the Company. Stephen Bourne is a 18.03 per cent. shareholder of

Hub Capital Partners Limited and Zoe Bourne a 1.31 per cent. shareholder. Moreton Acquisitions Limited, a company in which

Mr Bourne is a shareholder is acquiring 147,058 New Ordinary Shares in the Placing.

*2   Adam Reynolds holds 125,000 Existing Ordinary Shares in the Company. In addition, and not reflected in the above table, Hub

[…]

Group to or for the benefit of any Director are outstanding.

(iii)   Aggregate Remuneration

The aggregate remuneration (including any contingent or deferred compensation) payable and
benefits in kind granted to Directors is estimated to be approximately £337,000 for the financial
period ending 31 December 2016 under arrangements in force at the date of this document.

105

8.   Significant Shareholders

(i)   As at the date of this document and on Admission, save for the interests of the Directors and Proposed
Directors, which are set out in paragraph 5 above, the Company is aware of the following persons who
hold or will hold, directly or indirectly, voting rights representing 3 per cent. or more of the issued
share capital of the Company to which voting rights are attached:

   % of Existing   No. of New   % of Enlarged
   No. of Existing   Ordinary   Ordinary   Issued
Name   Ordinary Shares   Share Capital   Shares   Share Capital

HSBC Global Custody
Nominee (UK) (813934)   2,500,000   28.23%   833,333   1.47%

HSBC Global Custody
Nominees (UK) (944287)   1,700,000   19.20%   566,666   1.00%

Hub Capital Partners Limited   880,000   9.94%   293,333   0.52%
Won234 Limited   500,000   5.65%   166,666   0.29%
Redmayne (Nominees) Limited   300,000   3.39%   100,000   0.18%
David Newton   500,000   5.65%   2,229,566   3.93%

(ii)   All Shareholders have the same voting rights.

(iii)   As set out in paragraph 13 of Part 1 of this document, all of the shareholders of HubCo are deemed
to be acting in concert. This aside, to the best of the Directors’ knowledge, the Company is not directly
or indirectly owned or controlled by any Shareholder.

9.   UK Taxation

(i)   Introduction

The following paragraphs are intended as a general guide only for Shareholders who are resident in
the United Kingdom for tax purposes, holding Ordinary Shares as investments and not as securities to
be realised in the course of a trade, and are based on current legislation and HMRC practice. Any